0020
0070
0090
0100
0110
0111
0112
0120
0130
0140
0160
0180
0181
0190
0200
0231
0240
0241
0250
0260
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0360
0400
0410
0430
0440
0450
0470
0490

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DVRS
RESPONSIBILITY COST CENTER LIST

As of 7/1/2014

Title

Alexander County Schools

Beaufort County Schools

Bladen County Schools

Brunswick County Schools

Buncombe County Schools

Asheville City Schools

Alamance County Schools

Burke County Schools

Cabarrus County/Kannapolis City Schools
Caldwell County Schools

Carteret County Schools

Catawba County Schools

Hickory City/Newton-Conover City Schools
Chatham County Schools
Cherokee/Clay/Graham County Schools
Kings Mtn/Cleveland County/Shelby City Schools
Columbus County Schools

Whiteville City Schools

New Bern/Craven County Board of Education
Cumberland County Schools
Davidson/Lexington/Thomasville Schools
Davie County Board of Education

Duplin County Board of Education
Durham Public Schools

Edgecombe County Schools

Winston Salem Forsyth County Schools
Gaston County Schools

Greene County Board of Education
Guilford County Schools

Harnett County Schools

Haywood County Schools

Henderson County Schools

Hoke County Schools

Iredell/Mooresville/Statesville Schools
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



0500
0510
0530
0540
0550
0570
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0670
0680
0700
0710
0730
0740
0761
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0830
0840
0850
0862
0880
0900
0910
0920
0930
0950
0960
0970
0982
1001

Title

Jackson/Macon/Swain Schools

Johnston County Schools

Lee County Schools

Lenoir County Board of Education
Lincoln County Schools
Madison/Buncombe County Schools
McDowell County Schools

Charlotte Mecklenburg County Schools
Mitchell/Yancey County Schools
Montgomery County Schools

Moore County Schools

Nash/Rocky Mount Board of Education
New Hanover County Schools

Onslow County Board of Education
Orange Co./Chapel Hill/Carrboro Schools
Elizabeth City/Pasquotank County Schools
Pender County Schools

Person County Schools

Pitt County Schools

Asheboro City/Randolph County Schools
Richmond County Schools

Public Schools of Robeson County
Rockingham County Consolidated Schools
Rowan/Salisbury School System
Rutherford County Schools

Scotland County Schools

Stanly County Schools

Stokes County Public Schools

Surry County/Mt.Airy City Schools
Transylvania County Schools

Union County Schools
Vance/Granville/County Schools

Wake County Schools

Franklin County/Warren County Schools
Watauga/Ashe/Alleghany County Schools
Wayne County Schools

Wilkes County Schools

Wilson County Schools

DVR Purchasing
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



1010
1012
1015
1055
1056
1057
1058
1060
1120
1121
1130
1131
1132
1150
1151
1152
1160
1161
1170
1171
1172
1207
1209
1213
1223
1247
1248
1250
125A
125B
125C
125D
125E
125F
125G
1260
1262
1263
1277

Title

Purchasing Manager

Reasonable Accommodations

Purchasing Warehouse

Chief Acct Budget/Financial Reporting

Budget Staff

Chief Accountant/Community Services
Contracts/Community Fiscal Staff

DVRS Human Resources

Chief, Computer Services

Computer Services

Chief, Operations

Contracts

Subrogation Recoupment

Chief, Planning

Planning

DVRS Council

Chief, Staff Development

Staff Development

Assist. Dir. Prog Development and Outreach
Specialist/Program Development

Marketing Director

County of Robeson

Craven Regional Medical Center

Rockingham County General

Inter-Faith Food Shuttle

Edgecombe County Board of Commissioners
Onslow County Board of Commissioners

Office of Corrections

Correctional - Auxiliary Services

Corrections - Diagnostic and Assessment Services
Corrections - Training Services

Corrections - Restoration Services

Corrections - Job Placement and Job Related Supports
Corrections - Support Services

Corrections - Modifications and Assistive Technology
Anson/Richmond County Social Services

Assistive Tech Adjustment & Refunds.

Work Incentive Planning/Assistance Grant - Prior Year

Traumatic Brain Injury - Goldsboro
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1284
1290
1292
1294
1297
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1452
1480
1630
1631
1635
1636
1650
1655
1656
1700
1800
1801
1871
1900
1901
2105
2111
2118
2121
2123
2124
2125
2126
2127

Title

Traumatic Brain Injury - Raleigh
ERVRF-Residential

Traumatic Brain Injury - Fayetteville

VR - Personal Attendant Services
Caramore Residential Services
Traumatic Brain Injury - Whitaker Center
Home Modification

Interpreter - Foreign Language
Interpreter Service

SET/UCP S.E.

Community Based Transitional Assessment
Supported Employment (West)
Supported Employment (North Central)
Supported Employment (South Central)
Supported Employment (East)

IL Case Services Refunds

VR Case Services Refunds

Western Regional VR Facility
Morganton Unit Office

Western Fiscal Staff

Western Fiscal Staff

Eastern Regional VR Facility

Eastern Fiscal Staff

Eastern Fiscal Staf

Chief, Program Policy, Planning & Evaluation
Chief of Casework Services

Casework Services

Charlotte Institute of Rehabilitation
Assistant Director, Employment Services
Employment Services

VR - Administrative

Access

VR - DDS

VR Assistive Tech | & E Funds.

In - Service Training Grant

In-Service Training Grant

Basic Support Training

Randolph County Social Service

SSA and Work Incentive Consultants
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



2132
2136
2138
2139
2180
2181
2182
2183
2184
2211
2300
2301
2303
2304
2305
2310
2311
2313
2315
2324
2327
2328
2330
2333
2335
2337
2340
2399
23A1
23B1
23C2
23D1
23E1
2991
2992
2A05
2B05
2C05
2D05

Title

Medical Consultant

Medicaid Infrastructure Grant.
Small Business Specialist
Workforce Incentive Planning & Assistance
DVR - Legal Consultant

DVR DDS Director’s Office
Assistant Director for Fiscal Services
DVRS HR Manager

Agrability

Social Services Block Grant
Independent Living Chief

Client Assistance Project
Assistive Technology Project
Assistive Technology Project
Independent Living Centers

CAP Director

IL — General Case Services
Supported Employment, Title VI
NCAPTP Director

Assistive Tech. Prog. Inc.

NCATP — Baptist Hospital

NCATP - Exchange Post

DMA - Money Follows the Person
DMA - Money Follows the Person
DMA - Money Fellows the Person
DMA - Money Follows the Person.
Independent Living - Council
Independent Living - Council

IL - Case Services Restoration Services.

IL - Case Services Diagnostic & Assessment Services.

IL - Managed Personal Care Services.

IL - Case Services - Technology & Assistive Devices.

IL - Case Services - Housing & Community Integration.

Indirect Reserve
Disability Determination Indirect Reserve

VR - Case Services Auxiliary

VR - Case Services Diagnostic and Assessment.

VR - Case Services Training.

VR - Case Services Restoration.

Status
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



RCE Title Status

2E05 VR - Case Services Job Placement and Job Related Supports. Active
2F05 VR - Case Services Support Services. Active
2G05 VR - Case Services Modifications and Assistive Technology. Active
3000 Eastern Regional Management Active
3200 Elizabeth City — VR UM Active
3201 Elizabeth City - VR Active
3225 Goldsboro — VR UM Active
3226 Goldsboro - VR Active
3250 Greenville — VR UM Active
3251 Greenville - VR Active
3275 Jacksonville - VR UM Active
3276 Jacksonville - VR Active
3325 New Bern — VR UM Active
3326 New Bern - VR Active
3350 Rocky Mount VR UM Active
3351 Rocky Mount - VR Active
3375 Washington VR UM Active
3376 Washington - VR Active
3400 Whiteville — VR UM Active
3401 Whiteville - VR Active
3425 Wilmington — VR UM Active
3426 Wilmington - VR Active
3450 Wilson — VR UM Active
3451 Wilson - VR Active
3500 Eastern Region Office IL Active
3501 Elizabeth City IL Active
3511 Greenville - IL Active
3521 New Bern - IL Active
3531 Rocky Mount - IL Active
3541 Wilmington - IL Active
3600 Eastern Regional Office Active
3610 Eastern Regional QDS Active
4000 Central Regional Management Active
4200 Burlington - VR UM Active
4201 Burlington - VR Active
4225 Chapel Hill VR UM Active
4226 Chapel Hill - VR Active
4250 Dunn - VR UM Active
4251 Dunn - VR Active
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4275
4276
4300
4301
4325
4326
4350
4351
4375
4376
4400
4401
4425
4426
4450
4451
4475
4476
4511
4521
4531
4541
4551
4600
4601
4610
4701
4710
4810
5000
5200
5201
5225
5226
5250
5251
5275
5276
5300

Title

Durham — VR UM

Durham - VR

Fayetteville — VR UM
Fayetteville - VR

Greensboro VR UM
Greensboro - VR

Henderson — VR UM
Henderson - VR

Lexington — VR UM

Lexington - VR

Lumberton — VR UM

Lumberton - VR

Pinehurst — VR UM

Pinehurst - VR

Raleigh - VR UM

Raleigh - VR

Winston Salem — VR UM
Winston Salem - VR

Durham - IL

Fayetteville - IL

Greensboro - IL

Raleigh - IL

Winston Salem - IL

Central Management - Fayetteville
Central Regional Office — Fayetteville
Central Region Office IL — Fayetteville
Central Regional Office W-S
Central Regional Office W-S IL
Central Region QDS

Western Regional Management
Albemarle — VR UM

Albemarle — VR

Asheville - VR UM

Asheville - VR

Boone - VR UM

Boone - VR

Charlotte VR UM

Charlotte VR

Forest City — VR UM
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



5301
5325
5326
5350
5351
5375
5376
5380
5400
5401
5425
5500
5511
5521
5531
5541
5551
5561
5600
5601
5610

Title

Forest City — VR
Gastonia — VR UM
Gastonia — VR
Hickory VR UM
Hickory — VR
Salisbury — VR UM
Salisbury — VR

Research & Tech Assistance on VR Program Mgmt

Sylva — VR UM

Sylva - VR

School for the Deaf - C&P
Western Region Office IL
Albemarle IL

Asheville IL

Boone IL

Charlotte IL

Hickory IL

Sylva IL

Western Regional Office Staff
Western Management Hickory

Western Region QDS
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Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active



